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Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White ###

Black #####

American Indian #

Asian ##

Hawaiian/ Pacific #

Hispanic or Latino: ###

Not Hispanic or Latino:#####

Unknown: ##

7.6%

82.2%

0.0%

0.6%

0.0%

9.5%

9.2%

90.5%

0.3%
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(Not Answered)

3240 West Franklin BlvdADDRESS

Other For Profit (specify below)MANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

ChicagoCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Edward J. Novak

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE (773) 722-3020

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 0

Number of Live Births: 0

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 0

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 0

Level 2  Patient Days 0

Level 2+ Patient Day 0

C-Section Rooms: 0

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 0

CSections Performed: 0

Inpatient Studies 76,255

Outpatient Studies 50,823

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 4,463

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

111

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

111

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,479 13,926 186

321 1,930 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0

Observation 

Days

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4.1 38.7 34.8

6.0 5.3 66.1 66.1

34.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

1740 1723 0 178 363

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

68

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

520 1,629

6 9

455 2,784

6,918

511 2,586

1,987

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

1,613

317

228Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 0 0

0 0

0 0

93

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 3,707 15,856 186119 4.3 44.0

Inpatients

Outpatients

3,707

22699 5400 0 2542 581172 31,871

46.9% 46.5% 0.0% 4.8% 1.7% 0.1%

71.2% 16.9% 0.0% 8.0% 3.7% 0.2%

36.9

10,892,456 7,748,209 0 801,059 315,636 019,757,360

888,0283,484,235 0 1,762,958 751,010 6,886,231 6,132

50.6% 12.9% 0.0% 25.6% 10.9%

55.1% 39.2% 0.0% 4.1% 1.6%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

6,132

0.0%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

7/1/2011 6/30/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0



Page 2Sacred Heart Hospital Chicago

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 4,516

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 1,577

Stand-ByEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 0

Patients Admitted from Trauma 0

Number of Trauma Visits: 2

 Level 1

(Not Answered)

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 4,518

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 20,556

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 31,871

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 11,315

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 0

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 0

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 0

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 0

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 0

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 0

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 0

Number of Emergency Room Stations 3

Certified Trauma Center No

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 3 4,958 2,562

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

1 207 762Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

1 1 394

1 1,118 1,161

0 0

0 0 0

1 927 393

1 1 278

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

00Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 0 0

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

0

0

0 0 0

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

1 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 3 3 200 445 250 557 807

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 3 3 0 133 0 99 99

0 0 3 3 3 140 15 700 715

0 0 3 3 0 96 0 192 192

Cystoscopy 0 0 3 3 6 521 12 1042 1054

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

1.3 1.3

0.0

0.0

2.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

0.7

2.0

5.0

2.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 3 3 150 322 525 1127 1652General Surgery 3.5 3.5

0 0 00 0 0 0 0

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

525 1127 16520 0 3 3 150 322General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

250 557 8070 0 0 0 200 445

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

63 263 3260 0 0 0 25 105

0 16 160 0 0 0 0 4

15 700 7150 0 0 0 3 140

28 8 360 0 0 0 14 4

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

57 600 6570 0 0 0 19 200

15 0 150 0 0 0 6 0

12 1042 10540 0 0 0 6 521

0 192 1920 0 0 0 0 96

965 4505 54700 0 3 3 423 1837

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 3 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 4SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

0.0 0.0

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

3.5 3.5

1.3 1.3

0.0 0.0

2.5 2.5

0.0 4.0

5.0 5.0

2.0 2.0

0.0 0.0

3.0 3.0

2.5 0.0

2.0 2.0

0.0 2.0

2.3 2.5

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




