Hospital Profile - C			leart Hospita	al			Chica	ago		Page 1
Ownership, Ma	nagement and	General Inform	nation			Patients by	Race		Patients by Et	-
ADMINISTRATOR NAM	VIE: Edward	J. Novak			W	hite	-	7.6% H	ispanic or Latino	o: 9.2°
ADMINSTRATOR PHO	ONE (773) 72	2-3020			Bla	ack	82	2.2% N	ot Hispanic or La	atino: 90.5°
OWNERSHIP:	Westside	e Community H	ospital d/b/a Sa	cred Heart H	los An	nerican Indian	(0.0% U	nknown:	0.39
OPERATOR:	Westside	e Community H	ospital d/b/a Sa	cred Heart H	los As	sian	(0.6% -		
MANAGEMENT:	Other Fo	or Profit (specify	Ha	awaiian/ Pacifid	c (0.0%	IDPH Number	: 4168		
CERTIFICATION:	(Not Ans	swered)			Ur	nknown	9	9.5%	HPA	A-02
FACILITY DESIGNATION									HSA	6
ADDRESS	3240 We	est Franklin Blv		Y: Chicago			': Suburb	an Cook (Chicago)	
	A	d Baala Bada	Facility Utiliza	tion Data by	v Category	of Service	A		CON	Ctaffe d Dad
Oliniaal Camilaa	Authorize	s Setup and	Peak		Inpatient	Observation	Average Length	Average Daily	CON Occupancy	Staffed Bed Occupancy
Clinical Service	12/31/2012	2 Staffed	Census	Admissions	Days	Days	of Stay	Census	Rate %	Rate %
/ledical/Surgical	111	111	68	3,479	13,926	186	4.1	38.7	34.8	34.8
0-14 Years				6	9					
15-44 Years				520	1,629					
45-64 Years				1,987	6,918					
65-74 Years				511	2,586					
75 Years +				455	2,784					
Pediatric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
ntensive Care	8	8	8	321	1,930	0	6.0	5.3	66.1	66.1
Direct Admission				228	1,613					
Transfers				93	317					
Obstetric/Gynecology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Maternity				0	0					
Clean Gynecology				0	0					
leonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
ong Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0		
Acute Mental Illness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Rehabilitation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
ong-Term Acute Care		0	0	0	0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Dedcated Observation	0					0				
Facility Utilization	119			3,707	15,856		4.3	44.0	36.9	
			(Includes ICU				Caaa			
	Madiaara	Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source edicare Medicaid Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Charity Care							ority Coro	Totals
		46.5%	0.0%			•		CH	•	iolais
Inpatients	46.9%				4.8%	1.7%			0.1%	
	1740	1723	0		178	63			3	3,707
Outpatients	71.2%	16.9%	0.0%		8.0%	3.7%			0.2%	
	22699	5400	0		2542	1172			58	31,871
Financial Year Reporte	<u>d:</u> 7/1/2011	to 6/30/20	12 <u>Inpatie</u>	nt and Outp	atient Net	Revenue by I	Payor Soul	<u>rce</u>		Total Charity
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private In	surance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	Care Expense
Inpatient	55.1%	39.2%	0.0%		4.1%	1.6%		00.0%	Expense	6,132
Revenue (\$)			0.070						0	Total Charity
	10,892,456	7,748,209			801,059	315,636	19,7	757,360		Care as % of
Outpatient	50.6%	12.9%	0.0%		25.6%	10.9%		100.0%		Net Revenue
Revenue (\$)	3,484,235	888,028	0	1,7	762,958	751,010	6,8	86,231	6,132	0.0%
Bi	irthing Data			New	born Nurs	ery Utilization	<u> </u>		Organ Transpl	antation
Number of Total Births	s:		0 Lev	el 1 Patient	Days		0	Kic	Iney:	0
Number of Live Births	:			el 2 Patient	•		0		art:	0
Birthing Rooms:				el 2+ Patient	•		0	Lui		0
Labor Rooms:			0 Tota	al Nursery Pa	atientdays		0		art/Lung:	0
Delivery Rooms:			0	•	-			Pa	ncreas:	0
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery Rooms:		0	<u>L</u>	<u>aboratory</u>	<u>Studies</u>		Liv	er:	0
Labor-Delivery-Recove	ery-Postpartum	Rooms:	0 Inpa	atient Studies	S		76,255	Tot	tal:	0
C-Section Rooms:				patient Studi			50,823			
CSactions Borformed			0 Stu	diac Darfarm	od Hador (Contract	4 462			

Studies Performed Under Contract

4,463

0

CSections Performed:

Hospital Profile - (CY 2012	Sac	red Hea	ırt Hospi				Chicag	0		Page 2	
				Surgery a	-	<u>ing Room Uti</u>						
Surgical Specialty		perating Ro			Surgical			rgical Hours			per Case	
Cardiovacaular	Inpatient Ou	tpatient Col	mbined i 0	otal 0	•	Outpatient 0	Inpatient 0	Outpatient T	otal Hours 0	Inpatient 0.0	Outpatient 0.0	
Cardiovascular	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
Dermatology		0		3	-	-	_	-	_			
General	0	-	3		150	322	525	1127	1652	3.5	3.5	
Gastroenterology	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	200 0	445 0	250 0	557	807 0	1.3	1.3	
Neurology	-	•	-	-	-	_	_	0	_	0.0	0.0	
OB/Gynecology	0	0	0	0	25	105	63	263	326	2.5	2.5	
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	16	16	0.0	4.0	
Ophthalmology	0	0	0	0	0	96	0	192	192	0.0	2.0	
Orthopedic	0	0	0	0	3	140	15	700	715	5.0	5.0	
Otolaryngology	0	0	0	0	14	4	28	8	36	2.0	2.0	
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Podiatry	0	0	0	0	19	200	57	600	657	3.0	3.0	
Thoracic	0	0	0	0	6	0	15	0	15	2.5	0.0	
Urology	0	0	0	0	6	521	12	1042	1054	2.0	2.0	
Totals	0	0	3	3	423	1837	965	4505	5470	2.3	2.5	
SURGICAL RECOVI	ERY STATIO	NS	Stage	1 Recovery	Stations	3	Stag	e 2 Recovery	/ Stations	4		
			Dedicat	ed and No	n-Dedicate	ed Procedure	Room Utilzat	ion				
		Proced	dure Room			ical Cases		urgical Hou	<u>rs</u>	Hours	per Case	
Procedure Type	Inpatio	ent Outpati	ent Comb	ined Total	Inpatien	t Outpatient	t Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient	
Sastrointestinal	0	0	3	3	200	445	250	557	807	1.3	1.3	
aser Eye Procedures	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
Pain Management	0	0	3	3	0	133	0	99	99	0.0	0.7	
Cystoscopy	0	0	3	3	6	521	12	1042	1054	2.0	2.0	
				Multipur	pose Non-	Dedicated Ro	<u>oms</u>					
Orthopedic	0	0	3	3			15	700	715	5.0	5.0	
Ophthalmology	0	0	3	3	0		0	192	192	0.0	2.0	
General Surgery	0	0	3	3	150	322	525	1127	1652	3.5	3.5	
<u>En</u>	nergency/Tra	uma Care					<u>Card</u>	iac Cathete	rization Utiliz	<u>zation</u>		
Certified Trauma	Center				No	Total	Cardiac Cath	Procedures			0	
Level of Trauma S	Level of Trauma Service Level 1			L	Level 2		Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)					
		(Not	Answered	Not An	swered	Dia	agnostic Cath	eterizations ((15+)		0	
Operating Rooms	Dedicated for	r Trauma Ca	are		0	Int	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):					
Number of Trauma Visits:					2	Int	Interventional Catheterization (15+)					
Patients Admitted	I from Trauma	l			0	EF	P Catheterizati	ions (15+)			0	
Emergency Service	се Туре:			St	and-By			Cardiac Sur	gery Data			
Number of Emergency Room Stations					3	Total	Total Cardiac Surgery Cases:					
Persons Treated by Emergency Services:					4,516	Pe	Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):					
Patients Admitted from Emergency:					1,577	Ac	Adult (15 Years and Older):					
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma):					4,518		Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) performed of total Cardiac Cases :					
•	tmatiant Car	miles Data					penonneu			Laba	0	
	Outpatient Ser	rvice Data				-	0 11 1 15		theterization		_	
Total Outpatient Visits					31,871	ı otal	Cath Labs (D	0 0				
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus					20,556		Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab					
Outpatient Visi	us Offsite/off C	ampus		•	11,315		Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs					
							Dedicated In			III Lads	0 0	
Diagnostic/Interv	ventional				Examinati	ons		Equipment			Therapies	
<u>Equipme</u>		Own	ed Contra	act Inpatio		t Contract	<u>itaalati011</u>	<u> </u>	_	Contract	Treatment	
General Radiography				0 4,95	_		Lithotripsy		0		0	
Nuclear Madicine	,, i luoroscopy			0 4,83			Limotripsy		0	0	0	

Diagnostic/Interventional			<u>Exa</u>	<u>ıminatio</u>	<u>ns</u>	Radiation Equipment	Therapies/			
<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt Contract		Owne		ntract	<u>Treatments</u>	
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	3	0	4,958	2,562	0	Lithotripsy	0	0	0	
Nuclear Medicine	1	0	207	762	0	Linear Accelerator	0	0	0	
Mammography	1	0	1	394	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy	0	0	0	
Ultrasound	1	0	1,118	1,161	0	Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp	0	0	0	
Angiography	1	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	0	0	0	
Diagnostic Angiography			0	0	0	Proton Beam Therapy	0	0	0	
Interventional Angiography			0	0	0	Gamma Knife	0	0	0	
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	0	0	0	0	0	Cyber knife	0	0	0	
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	1	0	927	393	0					
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	1	0	1	278	0					

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.